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Premium Limited-Stop Door-to-Door Shared Service Rate Schedule

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents. All passengers Age 12 and over are
considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

Premium Limited-Stop Door-to-Door Shared service includes:
o Restriction to a maximum of 4 passengers per reservation; including adults, children, and baggage limit
charges.
One Reservation/Stop allowed per vehicle bench seat
Equitable Mileage Pricing determined by distance from SeaTac Airport
More efficient and customer-friendly scheduling options based upon passenger flight times
eServices that provide passengers with expected arrival time text messages, passengers can track their

driver in real-time on google maps and automated email confirmations and receipts

All fares are listed as One Way Flexible Fares, with eligible discounts, as defined in the Rules and Regulations. Flexible Fares
means the authority to charge, at the Company’s discretion, fares in any amount between $0.01 and the maximum fares (Max
Fare). Max Fare listed is the current maximum fare chargeable in accordance with WAC 480-30-420 and is valid beginning
with the below effective date until adjusted by approved annual increase. Flexible Fares do not cover accessorial or ancillary
charges (e.g. baggage, cancellation fees, or refund transaction fees).

One Way Flexible Fares
__Between SeaTac Airport and Authorized Points in C-862 (South of Interstate 90)
Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Per Passenger $1.80/mile distance from SeaTac Airport with a $2.60/mile distance from SeaTac Airport
minimum fare of $36 with a2 minimum fare of $52.09
Between SeaTac Airport and Authorized Points in C-862 (North of Interstate 90)
Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Per Passenger $1.99/mile distance from SeaTac Airport with a $2.87/mile distance from SeaTac Airport
minimum fare of $40 with a minimum fare of $57.88

_____“"Door-to-Door Between Seattle Waterfront Cruise Terminals and Authorized Points In C-862

Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Per Passenger $1.99/mile distance from Seattle Waterfront $2.87/mile distance from Seattle Waterfront
Cruise Terminal with a minimum fare of $25 | Cruise Terminal with a minimum fare of $36.17

Between Seattle Waterfront Cruise Terminals via SeaTac Airport and Authorized Points in C-862

Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Per Reservation Additional $36 Additional $52.09
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Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

And

Between

NON-STOP DIRECT PASSENGER SERVICE

Seattle, WA and Seattle-Tacoma International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle Waterfront Piers (Pier 91, Pier 69, Pier 66, Pier 55 and Pier 46)

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All passengers

Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
“Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Alrport and Locations Below :
Pier or Terminal Name Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Pier 91 — Seattle $1.99/mile with$a4 {\)llinimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsz; .I\SAénimum fare of
Pier 69 - Seattle $1.99/mile with& :\)/Iinimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsz::, .I\S/Ignimum fare of
Pier 66 - Seattle $1.99/mile with$i ?;Iinimum fare of $2.87/mile Wigls?/ .I\B/‘Ifi;nimum fare of
Pier 55 - Seattle $1.99/mile withsi :\)Ainimum fare of $2.87/mile wit;sz; .l\8/lfi3nimum fare of
Pier 46 - Seattle $1.99/mile with$a4 (I;llinimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsgl -lglénimum fare of
-Non-Stop Direct Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below
Pier or Terminal Name Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Pier 91 — Seattle $1.99/mile with$.'=:’f g/linimum fare of $2.87/mile wit;sa_} .Iglzianimum fare of
Pier 69 - Seattle $1.99/mile withsall gﬁinimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsa_l, 'I\B/Iénimum fare of
Pier 66 - Seattle $1.99/mile with$a4 gninimum fare of $2.87/mile witgse; .I\8A£i3nimum fare of
Pier 55 - Seattle $1.99/mile with& Bﬁinimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsa_} .I\génimum fare of
Pier 46 - Seattle $1.99/mile with& (I;ﬁinimum fare of $2.87/mile Wit;;‘s?l .I\sllénimum fare of
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2
of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Piers (Pier 91, Pier 69, Pier 66, Pier 55 and Pier 46)

With available stops in: Downtown Seattle Hotels (Courtyard — Marrioft, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn &
Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel, Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater, Hyatt at
Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel, Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin,
Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza, Hyatt Regency-Seattle)

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
‘Scheduled Passenger Service Between Downtown Seattle Hotels and Locations Below
Pier or Terminal Name Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Pier 91 — Seattle $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $26 | $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of $36.17
Pier 69 - Seattle $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $25 | $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of $36.17
Pier 66 - Seattle $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $25 | $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of $36.17
Pier 55 - Seattle $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $25 | $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of $36.17
Pier 46 - Seattle $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $25 | $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of $36.17
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3
of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport
With available stops in: Seattle (Courtyard — Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best
Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)
ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below
Hotel Name Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Courtyard Marriott — $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle $40 $57.88
. $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Holiday Inn — Seattle $40 $57.88
Holiday Inn & Suites — $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle $40 $57.88
Quality Inn & Suites — $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle $40 $57.88
Best Western Executive $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Inn — Seattle $40 $57.88
. $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Four Points — Seattle $40 $57.88
$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Maxwell Hotel - Seattle $40 $57.88
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4
of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Seattle, WA and SeaTac Iintemnational Airport
With available stops in: Seattle (Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below
Hotel Name Base Fare (A) Max Fare
. $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Silver Cloud — Seattle $40 $57.88
Marriott Waterfront — $1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle $40 $57.88
$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of $2.87/mile with a Minimum fare of
Edgewater — Seattle $40 $57.88
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5

of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport
With available stops in: Seattle (Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
Schedulad Passeger Sé}vice ”Btyeijwee‘ﬁ SeaTaéz‘A port ahd Loca’tit;h's";Bélow
| Hotel Name Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Hyatt at Olive 8 — Seattle $1.99/mile with$a4 gﬂinimum fare of $2.87/mile wit;;sg, .l\allénimum fare of
Paramount — Seattle $1.99/mile with$a4 (I;/Iinimum fare of $2.87/mile wit;;, .I\8/I;nimum fare of
Springhill Suites — Seattle $1.99/mile withsa:‘ (I;/Iinimum fare of $2.87/mile Wﬁg;{ .I\Sllii;nimum fare of
Red Lion — Seattle $1.99/mile Withsi (I;/Iinimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsf-:\, .I\egnimum fare of
Hotel 5 — Seattle $1.99/mile with$a:l I(\]/linimum fare of $2.87/mile wigmsgl .I\B/I;nimum fare of
W Hotel — Seattle $1.99/mile with& gﬂinimum fare of $2.87/mile wig\;/ .I\Sﬂénimum fare of
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6

of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport
With available stops in: Seattle (Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza,
Hyatt Regency-Seattle)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
ScheduledPassenge Servnce ée@%n S’éﬁzl;ac Airportand Locations Bélaw o
Hotel Name Base Fare (A) Max Fare
Hilton — Seattle $1.99/mile with$:=:4 (l;/linimum fare of $2.87/mile wiglé .I\élénimum fare of
Sheraton — Seattle $1.99/mile with& gﬁinimum fare of $2.87/mile wiglse_il 'lgﬁénimum fare of
Grand Hyatt — Seattle $1.99/mile with$:it (I;/Iinimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsa7 .I\allénimum fare of
Warwick — Seattle $1.99/mile with & gllinimum fare of $2.87mile witgsa_, ngisnimum fare of
Westin — Seattle $1.99/mile With;l g/linimum fare of $2.87/mile wit£15a7 'I\éltisnimum fare of
Fairmont — Seattle $1.99/mile with;‘ (h)/linimum fare of $2.87/mile wit;;/ .l\algnimum fare of
Hyatt Regency — Seattle $1.99/mile with$a4 I(\)Ainimum fare of $2.87/mile witgsz_a, 'I\Sﬂgnimum fare of
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